

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 05/19/20 INFORMAL LETTING**

SHEET 1 OF 2 ITEM NO.

PROJECT NO. 044-452

**COUNTY: Pennington Asphalt Repair on Hwy 44
near Scenic**

CONTRACT TIME: October 16, 2020

PCN NO. i5ny

Engineer's Estimate \$ 119,623.16

BID ITEMS		UNIT	QUANTITY	Engineer's Estimate		J & J Asphalt Rapid City SD		Western Construction Rapid City SD		
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	42,000.00	42,000.00	
002	Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	CuYd	76.00		0.00	8.00	608.00	8.00	608.00	
003	Base Course	Ton	100.70		0.00	57.50	5,790.25	85.00	8,559.50	
004	Asphalt Concrete Composite	Ton	716.60		0.00	115.00	82,409.00	116.00	83,125.60	
007	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	Ft	5464.00		0.00	0.10	546.40	0.13	710.32	
008	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	Ft	3465.00		0.00	0.10	346.50	0.13	450.45	
009	Flagging	Hour	300.00		0.00	28.99	8,697.00	28.99	8,697.00	
010	Pilot Car	Hour	150.00		0.00	41.88	6,282.00	41.88	6,282.00	
011	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	201.00		0.00	2.00	402.00	2.75	552.75	
012	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	
013	Temporary Pavement Marking	Ft	11088.00		0.00	0.22	2,439.36	0.29	3,215.52	
TOTAL						0.00		126,020.51		158,201.14

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 05/19/20 INFORMAL LETTING**

SHEET 2 OF 2 ITEM NO.

PROJECT NO. 044-452

**COUNTY: Pennington Asphalt Repair on Hwy 44
near Scenic**

CONTRACT TIME: October 16, 2020

PCN NO. i5ny

Engineer's Estimate \$ 119,623.16

BID ITEMS		UNIT	QUANTITY	Simon Contractors					
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	38,500.00	38,500.00				
002	Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	CuYd	76.00	8.00	608.00				
003	Base Course	Ton	100.70	60.00	6,042.00				
004	Asphalt Concrete Composite	Ton	716.60	135.00	96,741.00				
007	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	Ft	5464.00	0.12	655.68				
008	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	Ft	3465.00	0.12	415.80				
009	Flagging	Hour	300.00	28.99	8,697.00				
010	Pilot Car	Hour	150.00	41.88	6,282.00				
011	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	201.00	2.30	462.30				
012	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	3,000.00	3,000.00				
013	Temporary Pavement Marking	Ft	11088.00	0.25	2,772.00				
TOTAL					164,175.78	0.00			0.00